OP \$390.00 7630198

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		06/05/2018	Incorporated Association: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Wills Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	6355 Crain Highway		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2810		
City:	La Plata		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20646		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND		
Name:	Southern Maryland Oil Inc.		
Street Address:	6355 Crain Highway		
City:	La Plata		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20646		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND		
Name:	SMO, Incorporated		
Street Address:	6355 Crain Highway		
City:	La Plata		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20646		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND		
Name:	Dash In Food Stores, Inc.		
Street Address:	6355 Crain Highway		
City:	La Plata		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20646		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND		
Name:	Delmarva Oil, Inc.		
Street Address:	6355 Crain Highway		
•			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0419

900453394

City:	La Plata		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20646		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND		
Name:	Splash In Eco Wash, Inc.		
Street Address:	6355 Crain Highway		
City:	La Plata		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20646		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76301981	LIFEMADE BETTER
Serial Number:	76641018	DASH IN, SPLASH IN
Serial Number:	85956190	
Serial Number:	85333685	SPLASH GUARD
Serial Number:	85257487	SPLASH IN
Serial Number:	85956192	SPLASH IN ECO CAR WASH
Serial Number:	85956185	SPLASH IN ECO CAR WASH
Serial Number:	76977333	DASH IN
Serial Number:	76977159	D DASH IN
Serial Number:	86225488	D
Serial Number:	85868278	REFUEL YOURSELF!
Serial Number:	85868281	SMART CHOICE
Serial Number:	85020975	
Serial Number:	85020990	DMO
Serial Number:	75042101	Q-GARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4105803423

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-580-4423

Email: diane.williams@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Diane S. Williams, Paralegal Specialist

Address Line 1: 6225 Smith Avenue
Address Line 2: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21209

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diane S. Williams, Paralegal Specialist

SIGNATURE:	/s/Diane S. Williams	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2018	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=The Wills Group - Trademark Re	elease#page1.tif	
source=The Wills Group - Trademark Release#page2.tif		
source=The Wills Group - Trademark Release#page3.tif		
source=The Wills Group - Trademark Release#page4.tif		
source=The Wills Group - Trademark Release#page5.tif		
source=The Wills Group - Trademark Release#page6.tif		

source=The Wills Group - Trademark Release#page7.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release"), dated as of ________, 2018, is made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent for the Lenders referred to below (the "Administrative Agent"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, THE WILLS GROUP, INC., SMO, INCORPORATED, DASH IN FOOD STORES, INC., SOUTHERN MARYLAND OIL, INC., DELMARVA OIL, INC., SPLASH IN ECO WASH, INC. (collectively, the "Pledgors" and each a "Pledgor"), and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of July 28, 2015, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2015 in its records at Reel 5603, Frame 0631 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement"); capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, each Pledgor granted to the Administrative Agent, for itself and the benefit of the Lenders (as defined in the Agreement) and their respective affiliates, a security interest in all of each Pledgors' right, title and interest in and to all of its Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, including, without limitation: all trade names, patent applications, patents, trademark applications, trademarks and copyrights, including those listed on Schedule A attached to the Agreement and the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, all proceeds thereof, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, and the goodwill of the business to which any of the patents, trademarks and copyrights relate (collectively, the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent desires to release its rights and security interests in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, for itself and for the Lenders and their respective affiliates, hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

EAST\154290823.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE I

[see attached]

EAST\154290823.3

U.S. Trademark Holdings

Trademark	Status	Goods/Services	Owner :
LIFEMADE BETTER RN: 2767599 SN: 76301981	Renewed September 23, 2013 Int'l Class:35 First Use: July 23, 2001	(Int'l Class: 35) retail convenience store services	Dash in Food Stores (Maryland Corp.) 6355 Crane Highway La Plata Maryland 20646
	Filed: August 20, 2001 Application Published: October 1, 2002 Registered: September 23, 2003 Last Renewal: September 23, 2013		
DASH IN, SPLASH IN	Registered October 13, 2009	(Int'l Class: 37) car wash services	Splash in Eco Car Wash, Inc.
RN: 3696219 SN: 76641018	Int'l Class:37 First Use: March 23, 2009		(Maryland Corp.) 6355 Crain Highway La Plata Maryland 20646
	Filed: June 17, 2005 Application Published: October 24, 2006 Registered: October 13, 2009		
Design Only	Registered January 21, 2014 Int'l Class:37 First Use: March 2, 2012	(Int'l Class: 37) car cleaning; car washing	Splash in Eco Car Wash, Inc. (Maryland Corp.) 6355 Crain Highway La Plata Maryland
RN: 4470306 SN: 85956190	Filed: June 11, 2013 Application Published: November 5, 2013 Registered: January 21, 2014		20646
SPLASH GUARD	Registered May 29, 2012	(Int'l Class: 37) car washing	Splash in Eco Car Wash, Inc. (Maryland Corp.)
RN: 4151575 SN: 85333685	Int'l Class:37 First Use: August 1, 2011		6355 Crain Highway La Plata Maryland 20646
	Filed:		

EAST\102410165.1

1/4

Trademark	Status	Goods/Services	Owner
	May 31, 2011 Application Published: July 12, 2011 Registered: May 29, 2012		
SPLASH IN RN: 4035012 SN: 85257487	Registered October 4, 2011 Int'l Class:37 First Use: August 30, 2006	(Int'l Class: 37) car washing	Splash in Eco Car Wash, Inc. (Maryland Corp.) 6355 Crain Highway La Plata Maryland 20646
	Filed: March 3, 2011 Application Published: July 19, 2011 Registered: October 4, 2011	,	
SPLASH IN ECO CAR WASH	Pending - Suspended January 21, 2015 Int'l Class:37 First Use: March 2, 2012	(Int'l Class: 37) car cleaning; car washing	Splash in Eco Car Wash, Inc. (Maryland Corp.) 6355 Crain Highway La Plata
⊰N: 85956192	Filed: June 11, 2013		Maryland 20646
SPLASH IN ECO CAR WASH and Design SPLASH IN ECO CM WASH	Pending - Suspended October 17, 2014 Int'l Class:37 First Use: March 2, 2012	(Int'l Class: 37) car cleaning; car washing	Splash in Eco Car Wash, Inc. (Maryland Corp.) 6355 Crain Highway La Plata Maryland 20646
SN: 85956185	Filed: June 11, 2013		,
DASH IN	Renewed February 21, 2016	(Int'l Class: 16) Cancelled - Sec. 8	The Wills Group, Inc. (Maryland Corp.)
RN: 3060794 SN: 76977333	Int'l Class:16,30,32,35 First Use: November 26, 1979 Filed: September 6, 2002 Application Published: March 9, 2004 Registered: February 21, 2006	[non-magnetically encoded prepaid telephone calling cards] (Int'l Class: 30) bakery goods; deli products, namely, pasta and macaroni salad, pizza; sandwiches, sandwich wraps, submarine sandwiches; non-carbonated beverages, namely, coffee, coffee-based beverages containing milk, tea, iced tea; breakfast croissants; bread (Int'l Class: 32) carbonated and non-carbonated beverages, namely, soft drinks, fruit juices, smoothies, beer; drinking	6355 Crain Highway Laplata Maryland 20646

EAST\102410165.1

2/4

Trademark - Section 1985	Status	Goods/Services	Owner
	Last Renewal: February 21, 2016	water (Int'l Class: 35) retail store services featuring convenience store items and gasoline	
D DASH IN and Design DASH IN RN: 2978044 SN: 76977159	Registered 8 & 15 September 26, 2011 Int'l Class:16,29,30,35 First Use: December 1, 2002 Filed: September 6, 2002 Application Published: January 27, 2004 Registered: July 26, 2005	(Int'l Class: 16) Cancelled - Sec. 8 [non-magnetically encoded prepaid telephone calling cards] (Int'l Class: 29) deli products, namely, luncheon meats, cheese, potato salad, salads, namely fruit salad and lettuce salad; non-carbonated beverages, namely, milk, soybased food beverage used as a milk substitute (Int'l Class: 30) bakery goods; deli products, namely, pasta and macaroni salad, pizza; sandwiches, sandwich wraps, submarine sandwiches; non-carbonated beverages, namely, coffee, coffee-based beverages containing milk, tea, iced tea; breakfast croissants; bread (Int'l Class: 35) retail store services featuring convenience store items and gasoline	The Wills Group, Inc. (Maryland Corp.) 6355 Crain Highway P.O. Box 2810 Laplata Maryland 20646
D and Design RN: 4620882	Registered October 14, 2014 Int'l Class:35 First Use: February 1, 2014 Filed: March 19, 2014 Application Published:	(Int'l Class: 35) retail store services featuring convenience store items and gasoline	The Wills Group, Inc. (Maryland Corp.) P.O. Box 2810 6355 Crain Highway La Plata Maryland 20646
SN: 86225488	July 29, 2014 Registered: October 14, 2014		
REFUEL YOURSELF RN: 4539550 SN: 85868278	Registered May 27, 2014 Int'l Class:35 First Use: July 1, 2013 Filed: March 6, 2013 Application Published: July 23, 2013 Registered: May 27, 2014	(Int'l Class: 35) retail store services featuring convenience store items and gasoline	The Wills Group, Inc. (Maryland Corp.) P.O. Box 2810 6355 Crain Highway La Plata Maryland 20646

3/4

Trademark	Status	Goods/Services	Owner
SMART CHOICE RN: 4539551 SN: 85868281	Registered May 27, 2014 Int'l Class:35 First Use: July 1, 2013 Filed: March 6, 2013 Application Published: July 23, 2013 Registered: May 27, 2014	(Int'l Class: 35) retail store services featuring convenience store items and gasoline	The Wills Group, Inc. (Maryland Corp.) P.O. Box 2810 6355 Crain Highway La Plata Maryland 20646
Design Only N: 3955943 N: 85020975	Registered May 3, 2011 Int'l Class:37,39 First Use: November 8, 2010 Filed: April 22, 2010 Application Published: September 21, 2010 Registered: May 3, 2011	(Int'l Class: 37) hvac contractor services; installation and replacement service for heating, ventilating and air conditioning systems; heating equipment installation and repair; furnace installation and repair (Int'l Class: 39) distribution of energy; public utility services; heat supplying; transmission of oil through pipelines	Wills Group, Inc., The (Maryland Corp.) 6355 Crain Hwy La Plata Maryland 20646
DMO and Design DMO RN: 3955944 SN: 85020990	Registered May 3, 2011 Int'l Class:37,39 First Use: November 8, 2010 Filed: April 22, 2010 Application Published: September 21, 2010 Registered: May 3, 2011	(Int'l Class: 37) hvac contractor services; installation and replacement service for heating, ventilating and air conditioning systems; heating equipment installation and repair; furnace installation and repair (Int'l Class: 39) distribution of energy; public utility services; heat supplying; transmission of oil through pipelines	Wills Group, Inc., The (Maryland Corp.) 6355 Crain Hwy La Plata Maryland 20646
Q-GARD RN: 2035346 SN: 75042101	Registered Feb. 04, 1997 Filed: Jan. 11, 1996 Application Published: Nov. 12, 1996 Renewed: Jul. 28, 2006:	(Int'l Class: 39) transport by truck of fuel oil that reduces sludge formation in residential systems	SOUTHERN MARYLAND OIL, INC. 6355 Crain Highway La Plata, MARYLAND 20646 UNITED STATES

EAST\102410165.1

RECORDED: 06/05/2018

414